A A A

an official NEW HAMPSHIRE government website

🛃 НОМЕ

- ABOUT GOVERNOR HASSAN
 ABOUT TOM HASSAN
 MEDIA CENTER
 JUST FOR KIDS
- CONTACT GOVERNOR HASSAN



Innovate NH Balanced Budget Public Safety



Press Release

For Immediate Release August 3, 2016 Contact: Communications Office (603)271-2121

Statement from Governor Hassan on Executive Council Confirmation of Michael York as Acting Commissioner of Department of Cultural Resources

CONCORD – Governor Maggie Hassan issued the following statement after a bipartisan vote by the Executive Council to confirm Governor Hassan's nomination today of Michael York as the Acting Commissioner of the Department of Cultural Resources:

"Michael York's decades of experience as the New Hampshire State Librarian and as a dedicated employee of the Department of Cultural Resources has prepared him to carry on Commissioner McLeod's legacy of leadership at the Department of Cultural Resources. I commend the Executive Council for their swift bipartisan vote today to confirm Michael York, and I look forward to Michael's continued contributions to the preservation and promotion of cultural and historic resources in the Granite State, critical to our high quality of life and to our economy."

Select Language

Powered by Google Translate

NH.gov privacy policy accessibility policy

copyright 2013. State of New Hampshire